As you may know, a deal has been struck between the Federal Liberals and NDP to prop up the minority Liberal government led by Prime Minister Justin Trudeau until 2025 in exchange for parliamentary co-operation and progress
on key NDP policies including an income-based dental care program, housing and climate change. To what extent do you support or oppose this agreement?

T T e |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

EDUCATION

A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 453 547 220 405 375 65 168 455 312 84 266 313 337
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 266 273 337
628 283 345 208 194 225 70 170 208 181 109 170 146 203
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 58% 68% 74% 56% 60% 48% 61% 62% 74% 88% 64% 54% 60%
A DE * F FGH KLM* L
197 92 105 51 73 73 18 42 68 70 20 60 50 68
Strongly support 20% 19% 21% 18% 21% 20% 12% 15% 20% 29% 16% 22% 18% 20%
* FGH *
431 191 240 157 121 152 53 127 140 111 89 111 96 135
Somewhat support 43% 39% 47% 56% 35% 41% 36% 46% 42% 46% 72% 42% 35% 40%
A DE * KLM*
372 206 166 73 152 148 76 106 127 62 16 96 127 134
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 42% 32% 26% 44% 40% 52% 39% 38% 26% 12% 36% 46% 40%
B C C HI* | | * J JK J
150 73 77 40 69 42 46 37 47 20 12 51 48 39
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 15% 14% 20% 11% 32% 14% 14% 8% 9% 19% 18% 12%
E GHI* | * M
222 134 88 33 83 106 30 69 81 43 4 44 79 95
Strongly oppose 22% 27% 17% 12% 24% 28% 20% 25% 24% 18% 3% 17% 29% 28%
B C C * | * J JK JK
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 266 273 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Some people say that this agreement between the Liberals and NDP will make parliament work better and lead to better policies and programs for Canadians. Others believe that it will not lead to better government, policies and

programs for Canadians. Which is closer to your point of view?

T T e |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

EDUCATION

A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 453 547 220 405 375 65 168 455 312 84 266 313 337
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 266 273 337

523 245 279 151 167 206 48 142 178 156 74 134 128 187
The agreement will make parliament work better and lead to
better policies and programs 52% 50% 55% 54% 48% 55% 33% 51% 53% 64% 60% 50% 47% 56%

* F F FGH * L

477 244 232 130 179 167 98 134 157 87 50 132 145 150
The agreement will not make parliament work better or lead
to better policies and programs 48% 50% 45% 46% 52% 45% 67% 49% 47% 36% 40% 50% 53% 44%

GHI* | | * M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 266 273 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - This is a betrayal by the NDP and Liberals of the people who voted for them last October
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 453 547 220 405 375 65 168 455 312 84 266 313 337
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 266 273 337
508 260 248 144 183 181 105 160 160 83 62 137 147 162
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 53% 48% 51% 53% 49% 72% 58% 48% 34% 50% 51% 54% 48%
HI* HI | *
223 128 95 50 72 101 38 74 73 38 18 46 69 89
Strongly agree 22% 26% 19% 18% 21% 27% 26% 27% 22% 16% 15% 17% 25% 27%
B C * | | * K JK
285 132 153 95 110 80 67 86 88 45 44 91 78 73
Somewhat agree 28% 27% 30% 34% 32% 21% 46% 31% 26% 19% 35% 34% 28% 22%
E E GHI* | | M* M
492 229 263 137 163 192 41 116 175 160 62 129 126 175
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 47% 52% 49% 47% 51% 28% 42% 52% 66% 50% 49% 46% 52%
* FG FGH *
356 152 204 110 107 140 28 94 128 106 55 91 85 125
Somewhat disagree 36% 31% 40% 39% 31% 38% 19% 34% 38% 44% 45% 34% 31% 37%
A * F F FG L*
136 76 59 27 57 52 13 22 46 54 6 38 42 49
Strongly disagree 14% 16% 12% 10% 16% 14% 9% 8% 14% 22% 5% 14% 15% 15%
C * FGH * J J J
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 266 273 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The NDP has given up on the idea of ever winning an election and forming a national government with Jagmeet Singh as Prime Minister
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AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

EDUCATION

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 453 547 220 405 375 65 168 455 312 84 266 313 337
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 266 273 337
609 311 297 160 203 246 75 180 207 147 72 146 170 221
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 64% 58% 57% 59% 66% 51% 65% 62% 61% 58% 55% 62% 66%
* * K
196 124 73 38 63 95 18 56 79 43 12 39 63 82
Strongly agree 20% 25% 14% 14% 18% 26% 13% 20% 24% 18% 10% 15% 23% 24%
B cD * F * JK JK
412 188 225 122 140 151 57 123 128 104 60 107 107 138
Somewhat agree 41% 38% 44% 43% 40% 40% 39% 45% 38% 43% 48% 40% 39% 41%
* *
391 178 214 121 143 127 71 96 128 96 52 120 103 116
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 36% 42% 43% 41% 34% 49% 35% 38% 39% 42% 45% 38% 34%
* * M
306 129 176 93 110 103 41 85 104 76 46 90 78 92
Somewhat disagree 31% 26% 35% 33% 32% 27% 28% 31% 31% 31% 37% 34% 29% 27%
A * *
86 48 37 27 34 25 30 12 25 19 7 30 25 24
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 21% 4% 7% 8% 5% 11% 9% 7%
GHI* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 266 273 337
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

_ — = --- =

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 453 547 220 405 375 65 168 455 312 84 266 313 337
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 266 273 337
508 260 248 144 183 181 105 160 160 83 62 137 147 162
This is a betrayal by the NDP and Liberals of the people who
voted for them last October 51% 53% 48% 51% 53% 49% 72% 58% 48% 34% 50% 51% 54% 48%
HI* HI I *
609 311 297 160 203 246 75 180 207 147 72 146 170 221

The NDP has given up on the idea of ever winning an election
and forming a national government with Jagmeet Singh as

Prime Minister 61% 64% 58% 57% 59% 66% 51% 65% 62% 61% 58% 55% 62% 66%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

_ — = --- =

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 453 547 220 405 375 65 168 455 312 84 266 313 337
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 266 273 337
492 229 263 137 163 192 41 116 175 160 62 129 126 175
This is a betrayal by the NDP and Liberals of the people who
voted for them last October 49% 47% 52% 49% 47% 51% 28% 42% 52% 66% 50% 49% 46% 52%
* FG FGH *
391 178 214 121 143 127 71 9% 128 9% 52 120 103 116

The NDP has given up on the idea of ever winning an election
and forming a national government with Jagmeet Singh as
Prime Minister 39% 36% 42% 43% 41% 34% 49% 35% 38% 39% 42% 45% 38% 34%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




